PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| VAILLANCE S.A. c/o BDO COMPAGNIE FIDUCIARE | 09/28/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hechter Services S.A. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2, rue de Jargonnant | |
| City: | GENEVA | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | CH-1207 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6928940 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-9589

Email: sturm@hsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm

Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1213
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2-1034-094 |
|-------------------------|------------|
|-------------------------|------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment01#page1.tif source=Assignment01#page2.tif CH \$400

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0222 +41-22-738-70-56

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VAILLANCE S.A. c/o BDO COMPAGNIE FIDUCIARE, a corporation of Centre Etoile 5, Bd de La Foire, CP 351, Luxembourg, is the Assignee/owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,928,940 issued August 16, 2005, entitled DEVICE FOR THE SELECTIVE METERING OF SEED AND ADDITIVES INTENDED FOR SOWING AND IMPROVING SOILS, as shown in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and is the sole and exclusive owner of said Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and all the rights in, to and under the same; and

| WHEREAS, Hechter Services S.A. a corporation of Switzerland, |
|---|
| having its principal place of business at 2. rue de Jargonnant , CH- 1207 GENEVA |
| (Switzerland) , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to |
| the said Patent; |
| |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar |
| (\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the |
| said VAILLANCE S.A. c/o BDO COMPAGNIE FIDUCIARE, does hereby sell, assign, |
| transfer and set over unto the said Hechter Services S.A., its legal |
| representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, |
| |

-1-

and the good will of the business associated with same, as set forth in the above-mentioned

own enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Hechter Services SA

representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patents of the above-listed countries are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VAILLANCE S.A. c/o BDO COMPAGNIE FIDUCIARE, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

28 SEPTEMBER 2006

Data

(AILI)ANCE S.A. 0'0 BDO COMPAGNIE FIDUCIARI

NAME OF PERSON & THEIR TITLE

IN THIS COMPANY

DECTOR DIRECTOR